pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement. Further details are set out in the paragraph headed

“Shareholding Structure of the Company” in this announcement.

Despatch of share certificates and commencement of dealings in the Offer Shares and

Bonus Shares

It is expected that the share certificates for the Offer Shares in respect of the valid acceptances

of the Offer Shares, together with the share certificates for the Bonus Shares, will be

despatched to those relevant Shareholders’ addresses (as shown on the register of members of

the Company) by ordinary post on or before Wednesday, 3 September 2014 at their own risks.

Dealings in the Offer Shares and the Bonus Shares are expected to commence on the Stock

Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, 4 September 2014.

4

Shareholding Structure of the Company

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge and information, the shareholding structure of the

Company immediately before and after completion of the Open Offer (with the Bonus Issue)

is as follows:

Immediately before

completion of

the Open Offer

(with the Bonus Issue)

Immediately after

completion of

the Open Offer

(with the Bonus Issue)

Number of

Adjusted

Shares %

Number of

Adjusted

Shares %

Concert Group:

Asia Link (Note 1) – 0.00 1,043,543,532 52.54

Real Power (Note 2) 52,240,056 13.15 52,240,056 2.63

TRXY Development (Note 3) 35,965,535 9.05 35,965,535 1.81

TRXY International (Note 4) 25,974,894 6.55 25,974,894 1.31

Kingston Securities (Note 5) 1 0.00 1 0.00

Sub-total: 114,180,486 28.75 1,157,724,018 58.29

Public:

Other public Shareholders 283,023,094 71.25 828,293,882 41.71

Total 397,203,580 100.00 1,986,017,900 100.00

Notes:

1. Asia Link is beneficially wholly-owned by Ms. Li.

2. Real Power is beneficially owned as to 99.90% and 0.10% by TRXY Development and China Capital

respectively. TRXY Development is beneficially wholly-owned by Ms. Li.

3. TRXY Development is beneficially wholly-owned by Ms. Li.

4. TRXY International is beneficially wholly-owned by Ms. Li.

5

5. Kingston Securities, a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability and a licensed

corporation to carry on Type 1 (dealing in securities) regulated activities under the SFO, which is an

indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Kingston Financial Group Limited (stock code: 1031), a company